Dutchi Motors B.V.  Stocklist Series DMD EExde IIC T4 (Cast Iron) 03-09-2010  12:07:20 Page : 1 of 11
Please note this is part of our stocks in DA Arnhem ,Netherlands. Daily newly manufactured motors enter our warehouses. In case of out of stock position please contact us. We can manufacture motors
in short time. Or supply from one of our warehouse in France, Spain, Singapore or from one of our over 100 Stockholding distributors worldwide. Please do not hesitate to contact us.
Part Number Description Available Stock
3
 2  POLE
   .37KW
  1X122037D DMD 71A2 0,37kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
  1X122037DE DMD 71A2 0,37kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
5
  1X222037DE DMD 71A2 0,37kW 230/400V 50Hz B5 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands - Mounting : IM B5 (/) 130-110-160
1
  1X422037DE DMD 71A2 0,37kW 230/400V 50Hz B14 SMALL EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe
terminal box and cable glands Flange: F85-II:  85- 70-105
5
   .55KW
  1X122055D DMD 71B2 0,55kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 6
  1X122055DE DMD 71B2 0,55kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2
   .75KW
  1X122075D DMD 80A2 0,75kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 3
  1X122075DE DMD 80A2 0,75kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
9
   1.1KW
  1X122110D DMD 80B2 1,10kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X122110DE DMD 80B2 1,10kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
6
  1X322110DE DMD 80B2 1,10kW 230/400V 50Hz B14S EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
   1.5KW
  1X122150D DMD 90S2 1,50kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 17
  1X122150DE DMD 90S2 1,50kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
4
  1X122150DE-ACH DMD 90S2 1,50kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands AC-Heaters 25Watt / 230V / 50Hz
2
  1X132150D DMD 90S2 1,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
   2.2KW
  1X122220D DMD 90L2 2,20kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 3
  1X122220DE DMD 90L2 2,20kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
4
  1X132220D DMD 90L2 2,20kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X132220DE DMD 90L2 2,20kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
3
Dutchi Motors B.V.  Stocklist Series DMD EExde IIC T4 (Cast Iron) 03-09-2010  12:07:20 Page : 2 of 11
Please note this is part of our stocks in DA Arnhem ,Netherlands. Daily newly manufactured motors enter our warehouses. In case of out of stock position please contact us. We can manufacture motors
in short time. Or supply from one of our warehouse in France, Spain, Singapore or from one of our over 100 Stockholding distributors worldwide. Please do not hesitate to contact us.
Part Number Description Available Stock
3
   3KW
  1X132300D DMD 100L2 3,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 7
  1X132300DE DMD 100L2 3,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
11
  1X232300DE DMD 100L2 3,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B5 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Flange F215-I: 215-180-250 / Ral
5010 With EExe terminal box and cable glands
1
  1X122300D DMD 100L2 3,00kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
  1X122300DE DMD 100L2 3,00kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
4
   4KW
  1X132400D DMD 112M2 4,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X132400DE DMD 112M2 4,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
  1X232400D DMD 112M2 4,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B5 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
   5.5KW
  1X132550D DMD 132Sa2 5,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X132550D-ACH DMD 132Sa2 5,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 50Watt /
230V / 50Hz
1
  1X132550DE DMD 132Sa2 5,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
16
  1X132550DE-ACH DMD 132Sa2 5,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands AC-Heaters 50Watt / 230V / 50Hz
2
  1X122550DE DMD 132Sa2 5,50kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
5
   7.5KW
  1X132750D DMD 132Sb2 7,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 3
  1X132750D-ACH DMD 132Sb2 7,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 50Watt /
230V / 50Hz
2
  1X132750DE DMD 132Sb2 7,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
5
  1X132750DE-ACH DMD 132Sb2 7,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands AC-Heaters 50Watt / 230V / 50Hz
1
  1X122750D DMD 132Sb2 7,50kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
   11KW
  1X232A11D DMD 160Ma2 11,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B5 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Flange F300-I: 300-250-350 Ral
5010
1
Dutchi Motors B.V.  Stocklist Series DMD EExde IIC T4 (Cast Iron) 03-09-2010  12:07:20 Page : 3 of 11
Please note this is part of our stocks in DA Arnhem ,Netherlands. Daily newly manufactured motors enter our warehouses. In case of out of stock position please contact us. We can manufacture motors
in short time. Or supply from one of our warehouse in France, Spain, Singapore or from one of our over 100 Stockholding distributors worldwide. Please do not hesitate to contact us.
Part Number Description Available Stock
3
  1X122A11DE DMD 160Ma2 11,0kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal
box and cable glands
1
   15KW
  1X132A15D DMD 160Mb2 15,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X132A15DE DMD 160Mb2 15,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal
box and cable glands
3
  1X132A15DE-ACH DMD 160Mb2 15,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal
box and cable glands AC-Heaters 50Watt / 230V / 50Hz
1
  1X122A15DE DMD 160Mb2 15,0kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal
box and cable glands
1
   18.5KW
  1X132A18D DMD 160L2 18,5kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 7
  1X132A18D-ACH DMD 160L2 18,5kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 50Watt / 230V
/ 50Hz
2
  1X132A18DE DMD 160L2 18,5kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
4
  1X132A18DE-ACH DMD 160L2 18,5kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands AC-Heaters 50Watt / 230V / 50Hz
1
  1X232A18D DMD 160L2 18,5kW 400/690V 50Hz B5 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
   22KW
  1X132A22D DMD 180M2 22,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X132A22D-ACH DMD 180M2 22,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 75Watt / 230V
/ 50Hz
2
  1X132A22DE DMD 180M2 22,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2
  1X132A22DE-NP DMD 180M2 22,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box and cable
glands 23.08.2006 - No PTC inside
1
   30KW
  1X132A30D DMD 200La2 30,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X132A30DE DMD 200La2 30,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
8
  1X122A30D DMD 200La2 30,0kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
   37KW
  1X132A37D DMD 200Lb2 37,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X132A37DE DMD 200Lb2 37,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
Dutchi Motors B.V.  Stocklist Series DMD EExde IIC T4 (Cast Iron) 03-09-2010  12:07:20 Page : 4 of 11
Please note this is part of our stocks in DA Arnhem ,Netherlands. Daily newly manufactured motors enter our warehouses. In case of out of stock position please contact us. We can manufacture motors
in short time. Or supply from one of our warehouse in France, Spain, Singapore or from one of our over 100 Stockholding distributors worldwide. Please do not hesitate to contact us.
Part Number Description Available Stock
3
   45KW
  1X132A45D DMD 225M2 45,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 12
  1X132A45DE DMD 225M2 45,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
   75KW
  1X132A75D 4KTC 280S2 75,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
  1X132A75DE 4KTC 280S2 75,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
 4  POLE
   .25KW
  1X124025D DMD 71A4 0,25kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 6
  1X124025DE DMD 71A4 0,25kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
17
  1X224025D DMD 71A4 0,25kW 230/400V 50Hz B5 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 9
  1X224025DE DMD 71A4 0,25kW 230/400V 50Hz B5 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
   .37KW
  1X124037D DMD 71B4 0,37kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 4
  1X124037DE DMD 71B4 0,37kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
23
  1X524037DE DMD 71B4 0,37kW 230/400V 50Hz B35 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands Flange (/) 130-110-160 (F130-I)
8
  1X224037D DMD 71B4 0,37kW 230/400V 50Hz B5 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / Flange (/) 130-110-160
(F130-I)
3
   .55KW
  1X124055D DMD 80A4 0,55kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 6
  1X124055D-ACH DMD 80A4 0,55kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 25Watt / 230V /
50Hz
2
  1X124055DE DMD 80A4 0,55kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
28
   .75KW
  1X124075D DMD 80B4 0,75kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 4
  1X124075D-ACH DMD 80B4 0,75kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 25Watt / 230V /
50Hz
2
  1X124075DE DMD 80B4 0,75kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
6
  1X224075DE DMD 80B4 0,75kW 230/400V 50Hz B5 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box 7
Dutchi Motors B.V.  Stocklist Series DMD EExde IIC T4 (Cast Iron) 03-09-2010  12:07:20 Page : 5 of 11
Please note this is part of our stocks in DA Arnhem ,Netherlands. Daily newly manufactured motors enter our warehouses. In case of out of stock position please contact us. We can manufacture motors
in short time. Or supply from one of our warehouse in France, Spain, Singapore or from one of our over 100 Stockholding distributors worldwide. Please do not hesitate to contact us.
Part Number Description Available Stock
3
and cable glands (/) 165-130-200 (F165-1)
  1X424075DE DMD 80B4 0,75kW 230/400V 50Hz B14L EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F  Flange 14 large (/) 130-110-160
shaft 19 mm
4
   1.1KW
  1X124110D DMD 90S4 1,10kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 3
  1X124110D-ACH DMD 90S4 1,10kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 25Watt / 230V /
50Hz
2
  1X124110DE DMD 90S4 1,10kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
5
  1X224110D DMD 90S4 1,10kW 230/400V 50Hz B5 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / Flange (/) 165-130-200
(F165-I)
2
   1.5KW
  1X124150D DMD 90L4 1,50kW 230/400V 50Hz IM B3 / II2G EEx d IIC T4 / IP55 / Iso F-B / Ral 5010 / PTC 145°C 1
  1X124150D-ACH DMD 90L4 1,50kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 25Watt / 230V /
50Hz
2
  1X124150DE DMD 90L4 1,50kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
6
   2.2KW
  1X124220DE DMD 100La4 2,20kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
9
  1X224220D DMD 100La4 2,20kW 230/400V 50Hz B5 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
  1X134220D DMD 100La4 2,20kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
  1X134220DE DMD 100La4 2,20kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
3
   3KW
  1X134300D DMD 100Lb4 3,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 3
  1X134300D-ACH DMD 100Lb4 3,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 25Watt /
230V / 50Hz
2
  1X134300DE DMD 100Lb4 3,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
31
  1X124300D DMD 100Lb4 3,00kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 3
  1X124300DE DMD 100Lb4 3,00kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
4
   4KW
  1X134400D DMD 112M4 4,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X134400D-ACH DMD 112M4 4,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 50Watt / 230V 2
Dutchi Motors B.V.  Stocklist Series DMD EExde IIC T4 (Cast Iron) 03-09-2010  12:07:20 Page : 6 of 11
Please note this is part of our stocks in DA Arnhem ,Netherlands. Daily newly manufactured motors enter our warehouses. In case of out of stock position please contact us. We can manufacture motors
in short time. Or supply from one of our warehouse in France, Spain, Singapore or from one of our over 100 Stockholding distributors worldwide. Please do not hesitate to contact us.
Part Number Description Available Stock
3
/ 50Hz
  1X134400DE DMD 112M4 4,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
19
  1X124400 DMD 112M4 4,00kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 3
  1X124400DE DMD 112M4 4,00kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2
   5.5KW
  1X134550D DMD 132S4 5,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X134550D-ACH DMD 132S4 5,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 50Watt / 230V
/ 50Hz
2
  1X134550DE DMD 132S4 5,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
17
  1X124550D DMD 132S4 5,50kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 3
  1X124550DE DMD 132S4 5,50kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F 1
   7.5KW
  1X134750D DMD 132M4 7,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 11
  1X134750D-ACH DMD 132M4 7,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 50Watt / 230V
/ 50Hz
2
  1X134750DE DMD 132M4 7,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
9
  1X134750DE-ACH DMD 132M4 7,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 50Watt /
230V / 50Hz
1
  1X124750DE DMD 132M4 7,50kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
   11KW
  1X134A11D DMD 160M4 11,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 4
  1X134A11D-ACH DMD 160M4 11,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 50Watt / 230V
/ 50Hz
1
  1X134A11DE DMD 160M4 11,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
  1X134A11DE-ACH DMD 160M4 11,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 50Watt /
230V / 50Hz
1
  1X124A11D DMD 160M4 11,0kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
   15KW
  1X134A15D DMD 160L4 15,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 3
  1X134A15D-ACH DMD 160L4 15,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 50Watt / 230V
/ 50Hz
2
Dutchi Motors B.V.  Stocklist Series DMD EExde IIC T4 (Cast Iron) 03-09-2010  12:07:20 Page : 7 of 11
Please note this is part of our stocks in DA Arnhem ,Netherlands. Daily newly manufactured motors enter our warehouses. In case of out of stock position please contact us. We can manufacture motors
in short time. Or supply from one of our warehouse in France, Spain, Singapore or from one of our over 100 Stockholding distributors worldwide. Please do not hesitate to contact us.
Part Number Description Available Stock
3
  1X534A15DE-ACH DMD 160L4 15,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B35 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F (/) 300-250-350 / Ral 5010 -
AC-Heaters : 1 X 50Watt / 230V / 50Hz
2
  1X124A15DE DMD 160L4 15,0kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
   18.5KW
  1X134A18D DMD 180M4 18,5kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 4
  1X134A18D-ACH DMD 180M4 18,5kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 75Watt / 230V
/ 50Hz
2
  1X134A18DE DMD 180M4 18,5kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2
  1X534A18D DMD 180M4 18,5kW 400/690V 50Hz B35 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Flange F300-I: 300-250-350 Ral
5010
2
  1X124A18DE DMD 180M4 18,5kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2
  1X224A18D DMD 180M4 18,5kW 230/400V 50Hz B5 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Flange F300-I: 300-250-350 Ral
5010
4
   22KW
  1X134A22D DMD 180L4 22,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 3
  1X134A22D-ACH DMD 180L4 22,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 75Watt / 230V
/ 50Hz
2
  1X134A22D-NP DMD 180L4 22,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 23.08.2006 - No PTC inside 1
  1X134A22DE DMD 180L4 22,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
3
  1X534A22D DMD 180L4 22,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B35 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / Flange (/) 300-250-350 2
  1X124A22D DMD 180L4 22,0kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
   30KW
  1X134A30D DMD 200L4 30,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
  1X134A30D-ACH DMD 200L4 30,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 75Watt / 230V
/ 50Hz
1
  1X134A30DE DMD 200L4 30,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2
  1X534A30D DMD 200L4 30,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B35 EEx d IIC T4 / 350-300-400 / Ral 5010 PTC 145C / IP55 / Iso F 1
  1X234A30DE DMD 200L4 30,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B5 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands Flange F350-I: 350-300-400
1
  1X034A30DE DMD 200L4 30,0kW 400/690V 50Hz V1 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands With raincover
1
   37KW
Dutchi Motors B.V.  Stocklist Series DMD EExde IIC T4 (Cast Iron) 03-09-2010  12:07:20 Page : 8 of 11
Please note this is part of our stocks in DA Arnhem ,Netherlands. Daily newly manufactured motors enter our warehouses. In case of out of stock position please contact us. We can manufacture motors
in short time. Or supply from one of our warehouse in France, Spain, Singapore or from one of our over 100 Stockholding distributors worldwide. Please do not hesitate to contact us.
Part Number Description Available Stock
3
  1X134A37D DMD 225S4 37,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 9
  1X134A37D-ACH DMD 225S4 37,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 100Watt /
230V / 50Hz
1
  1X134A37DE DMD 225S4 37,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
3
   45KW
  1X134A45D DMD 225M4 45,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
  1X134A45DE DMD 225M4 45,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box and cable
glands
1
  1X134A45DEP DMD 225M4 45,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
3
  1X134A45DP DMD 225M4 45,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X124A45D DMD 225M4 45,0kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
   75KW
  1X134A75D 4KTC 280S4 75,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F .al 5010 1
  1X134A75DE 4KTC 280S4 75,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
5
 6  POLE
   .18KW
  1X126018D DMD 71A6 0,18kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
  1X126018DE DMD 71A6 0,18kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
   .25KW
  1X126025D DMD 71B6 0,25kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X126025DE DMD 71B6 0,25kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
   .37KW
  1X126037D DMD 80A6 0,37kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 3
  1X126037DE DMD 80A6 0,37kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2
   .55KW
  1X126055DE DMD 80B6 0,55kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
4
   .75KW
  1X126075D DMD 90S6 0,75kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
Dutchi Motors B.V.  Stocklist Series DMD EExde IIC T4 (Cast Iron) 03-09-2010  12:07:20 Page : 9 of 11
Please note this is part of our stocks in DA Arnhem ,Netherlands. Daily newly manufactured motors enter our warehouses. In case of out of stock position please contact us. We can manufacture motors
in short time. Or supply from one of our warehouse in France, Spain, Singapore or from one of our over 100 Stockholding distributors worldwide. Please do not hesitate to contact us.
Part Number Description Available Stock
3
  1X126075DE DMD 90S6 0,75kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
   1.1KW
  1X126110D DMD 90L6 1,10kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 4
  1X126110DE DMD 90L6 1,10kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2
   1.5KW
  1X126150D DMD 100L6 1,50kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 8
  1X126150DE DMD 100L6 1,50kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2
   2.2KW
  1X126220D DMD 112M6 2,20kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X136220D DMD 112M6 2,20kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X136220D-ACH DMD 112M6 2,20kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 50Watt / 230V
/ 50Hz
2
  1X136220DE DMD 112M6 2,20kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
   3KW
  1X136300D DMD 132S6 3,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 17
  1X136300DE DMD 132S6 3,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2
   4KW
  1X136400D DMD 132Ma6 4,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
  1X136400D-ACH DMD 132Ma6 4,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 50Watt /
230V / 50Hz
2
  1X136400DE DMD 132Ma6 4,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal
box and cable glands
2
   5.5KW
  1X136550D DMD 132Mb6 5,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X136550D-ACH DMD 132Mb6 5,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 50Watt /
230V / 50Hz
3
  1X136550DE DMD 132Mb6 5,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal
box and cable glands
2
   7.5KW
  1X136750D DMD 160M6 7,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
Dutchi Motors B.V.  Stocklist Series DMD EExde IIC T4 (Cast Iron) 03-09-2010  12:07:20 Page : 10 of 11
Please note this is part of our stocks in DA Arnhem ,Netherlands. Daily newly manufactured motors enter our warehouses. In case of out of stock position please contact us. We can manufacture motors
in short time. Or supply from one of our warehouse in France, Spain, Singapore or from one of our over 100 Stockholding distributors worldwide. Please do not hesitate to contact us.
Part Number Description Available Stock
3
  1X136750D-ACH DMD 160M6 7,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 50Watt / 230V
/ 50Hz
2
  1X136750DE DMD 160M6 7,50kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
   11KW
  1X136A11D DMD 160L6 11,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 6
  1X136A11D-ACH DMD 160L6 11,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 50Watt / 230V
/ 50Hz
2
  1X136A11DE DMD 160L6 11,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
  1X236A11DE DMD 160L6 11,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B5 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
   15KW
  1X136A15D DMD 180L6 15,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 4
  1X136A15D-ACH DMD 180L6 15,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 75Watt / 230V
/ 50Hz
2
   18.5KW
  1X136A18D DMD 200La6 18,5kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X136A18D-ACH DMD 200La6 18,5kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 75Watt /
230V / 50Hz
1
  1X136A18DE DMD 200La6 18,5kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2
   22KW
  1X136A22D DMD 200Lb6 22,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 3
  1X136A22D-ACH DMD 200Lb6 22,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 75Watt /
230V / 50Hz
1
  1X136A22DE DMD 200Lb6 22,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
   30KW
  1X136A30D DMD 225M6 30,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
  1X136A30D-ACH DMD 225M6 30,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 AC-Heaters 100Watt /
230V / 50Hz
1
  1X136A30DE DMD 225M6 30,0kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
 8  POLE
   .12KW
Dutchi Motors B.V.  Stocklist Series DMD EExde IIC T4 (Cast Iron) 03-09-2010  12:07:20 Page : 11 of 11
Please note this is part of our stocks in DA Arnhem ,Netherlands. Daily newly manufactured motors enter our warehouses. In case of out of stock position please contact us. We can manufacture motors
in short time. Or supply from one of our warehouse in France, Spain, Singapore or from one of our over 100 Stockholding distributors worldwide. Please do not hesitate to contact us.
Part Number Description Available Stock
3
  1X128012D DMD 71B8 0,12kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
   .25KW
  1X128025D DMD 80B8 0,25kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
  1X128025DE DMD 80B8 0,25kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2
  1X228025DE DMD 80B8 0,25kW 230/400V 50Hz B5 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands - Mounting : IM B5 (/) 165-130-200
2
   .37KW
  1X128037DE DMD 90S8 0,37kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
  1X028037D DMD 90S8 0,37kW 230/400V 50Hz V1 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 With raincover 2
   .55KW
  1X128055D DMD 90L8 0,55kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
  1X128055DE DMD 90L8 0,55kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2
   .75KW
  1X128075D DMD 100La8 0,75kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 2
  1X128075DE DMD 100La8 0,75kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2
  1X228075DE DMD 100La8 0,75kW 230/400V 50Hz B5 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands Flange 130-110-160
1
   1.1KW
  1X128110DE DMD 100Lb8 1,10kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
1
   1.5KW
  1X128150DE DMD 112M8 1,50kW 230/400V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2
   2.2KW
  1X138220D DMD 132S8 2,20kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
   3KW
  1X138300D DMD 132M8 3,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx d IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 1
  1X138300DE DMD 132M8 3,00kW 400/690V 50Hz B3 EEx de IIC T4 / PTC 145°C / IP55 / Iso F Ral 5010 / With EExe terminal box
and cable glands
2